Bank currently maintain capital in excess of all the final rule regulatory ratios.

The Company and the Bank intend to maintain regulatory capital in excess of the highest regulatory standard. The
Company and the Bank routinely project capital levels by analyzing forecasted earnings, credit quality, securities
valuations, shareholder dividends, asset volumes, share repurchase activity, stock option exercise proceeds, and other
factors. Based on current capital projections, the Company and the Bank expect to maintain regulatory capital levels
exceeding the highest effective regulatory standard and pay quarterly dividends to shareholders. No assurance can be
given that changes in capital management plans will not occur.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

- 44 -

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-K

82

Deposit Categories

The Company primarily attracts deposits from local businesses and professionals, as well as through retail savings and
checking accounts, and, to a more limited extent, certificates of deposit.

The following table summarizes the Company’s average daily amount of deposits and the rates paid for the periods
indicated:

Deposit Distribution and Average Rates Paid

2014 2013 2012
For the Years
Ended
December 31,
($ in
thousands)

Average
Balance

Percentage
of Total
Deposits Rate

Average
Balance

Percentage
of Total
Deposits Rate

Average
Balance

Percentage
of Total
Deposits Rate

Noninterest
bearing
demand $1,841,522 43.0 % — % $1,683,447 40.4 % — % $1,603,981 38.0 % — %
Interest
bearing:
Transaction 790,467 18.5 % 0.03 % 758,771 18.2 % 0.03 % 754,979 17.9 % 0.04 %
Savings 1,215,035 28.4 % 0.07 % 1,151,360 27.7 % 0.08 % 1,132,980 26.9 % 0.08 %
Time less than
$100 thousand 197,821 4.6 % 0.41 % 228,061 5.5 % 0.47 % 264,466 6.3 % 0.57 %
Time $100
thousand or
more 237,002 5.5 % 0.38 % 341,184 8.2 % 0.32 % 460,833 10.9 % 0.33 %
Total* $4,281,847 100.0 % 0.07 % $4,162,823 100.0 % 0.08 % $4,217,239 100.0 % 0.10 %

* The rates for total deposits reflect value of noninterest bearing deposits.

The Company’s strategy includes building the value of its deposit base by building balances of lower-costing deposits
and avoiding reliance on higher-costing time deposits. From 2012 to 2014 the deposit composition shifted from higher
costing time deposits to lower costing checking and savings accounts. The Company’s average balances of checking
and savings accounts represented 90% of average balances of total deposits in 2014 compared with 86% in 2013 and
83% in 2012.

Total time deposits were $385.1 million and $492.8 million at December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively.  The